	OIPE E	
	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 2009299 copy thereof.
w		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mrs 2/28/2	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZONE 4 SOLUTIONS INC., 25 Erskine Place Nepean, Ontario, Canada. K2H 8R8 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4 February 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/062,780	Name: TROPIC NETWORKS INC. Address: 135 Michael Cowpland Drive Kanata, Ontario, Canada. K2M 2E9 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
	Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VICTORIA DONNELLY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Address: TROPIC NETWORKS INC. 135 Michael Cowpland Drive Kanata, Ontario, Canada. K2M 2E9	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
63/08/2002 GTG	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11 00000243 501832 10062780	
01 FC:581	Victoria Donnelly Name of Person Signing	Feb. 26/2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and do		of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

TROPIC NETWORKS INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received and other good and valuable consideration,

ZONE 4 SOLUTIONS INC.,

whose full post office address is:

25 Erskine Place Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2H 8R8

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

TROPIC NETWORKS INC.,

whose full post office address is:

135 Michael Cowpland Drive Kanata, Ontario, Canada. K2M 2E9

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain new and useful improvements relating to:

STACKED BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY

as set forth in a United States Application for a Patent, executed concurrently herewith, and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and all other countries.

DATED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 4th day of February, 2002.

110/00

Witness name (print)

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

ZONE 4 SOLUTIONS INC.,

Michael John Craven

President

PATENT REEL: 012639 FRAME: 0096